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Local Union No. 1245
International Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO

P. O. Box 4790
Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Attention: Mr. Jack McNally, Business Manager

Dear Mr. McNally:

Company proposes to amend the list of employees included with LA 00-35. Letter Agreement 00-35
allows Call Center employees, who obtain regular status between late September and December of
2000, the opportunity to defer their floating holidays to 2001. The initial list inadvertently excluded the
twelve additional employees listed on the attached.

These floating holidays will administratively be converted to personal business with pay and must be
taken off by May 31,2001.

Company also proposes that the parties be able to amend the list in the future should other
employees be identified who meet the criteria.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and agree thereto, please so indicate in the space provided
below and return one executed copy of this letter to the Company.

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

Jacl< McNally
Business Manager



List of Eligible Employees Not on LOA 00-35-PGE
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7939
4718
2518
3608
3792
9320
2599
8670
7585
0576
6691
2538

Justin Siebert
Natalie Christensen
Yvonne Knight
William Lonaker
Carrie Munroe
Eric Larson
Robert Mohler
Myra Saludares
Robert Morrey
Jennie Tsai
Jennifer Granados
Natalie Gollob


