

LETTER AGREEMENT NO. 00-52-PGE



PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS DEPARTMENT 2850 SHADELANDS DRIVE, SUITE 100 WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598 (925) 974-4104 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO LOCAL UNION 1245, I.B.E.W. P.O. BOX 4790 WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94596 925-933-6060

STEPHEN A. RAYBURN, DIRECTOR AND CHIEF NEGOTIATOR

JACK McNALLY, BUSINESS MANAGER

October 17, 2000

Local Union No. 1245 International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO P. O. Box 4790 Walnut Creek, CA 94598

Attention: Mr. Jack McNally, Business Manager

Dear Mr. McNally:

Company proposes to amend the list of employees included with LA 00-35. Letter Agreement 00-35 allows Call Center employees, who obtain regular status between late September and December of 2000, the opportunity to defer their floating holidays to 2001. The initial list inadvertently excluded the twelve additional employees listed on the attached.

These floating holidays will administratively be converted to personal business with pay and must be taken off by May 31,2001.

Company also proposes that the parties be able to amend the list in the future should other employees be identified who meet the criteria.

If you are in accord with the foregoing and agree thereto, please so indicate in the space provided below and return one executed copy of this letter to the Company.

Very truly yours,

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

Stephen A. Rayburn

Director and Chief Negotiator

The Union is in accord with the foregoing and agrees thereto as of the date hereof.

LOCAL UNION NO. 1245, INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

Jack McNally **Business Manager**

+ <u>**7**0</u>, 2000

List of Eligible Employees Not on LOA 00-35-PGE

	SSN
Justin Siebert	7939
Natalie Christensen	4718
Yvonne Knight	2518
William Lonaker	3608
Carrie Munroe	3792
Eric Larson	9320
Robert Mohler	2599
Myra Saludares	8670
Robert Morrey	7585
Jennie Tsai	0576
Jennifer Granados	6691
Natalie Gollob	2538